


Give Information About the GIaim as of the Date the Gase Was Filed

6. Do you have any number
you use to identify the
debtor?

E t¡o
E yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor: 2 3 I 0

E 11,604.00. Does this amount include interest or other charges?

Øruo
E Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other

charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(CX2XA).

7. How much is the claim?

Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card

Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001 (c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

ADVERTISING SERVICES

8. What ¡s the bas¡s of the
cla¡m?

9, ls all or part of the claim Ú ruo
secured? E yes The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

E Real estate. lf the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Moftgage Proof of Ctaim
Attachment (OÍficial Form 410-A) with ll'tis Proof of Claim.

E Motor vehicle
E Otrer. Describe:

Basis for perfection

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certifìcate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property:

Amount of the claim that is secured:

Amount of the claim that is unsecured $_(The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

$

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: s

Annual lnterest Rate (when case was filed)_%
0 r¡xed
E Variable

Øno

fl Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition,

10. ls this claim based on a
lease?

El ruo

E Yes. ldentiry the property:

11. ls this cla¡m subject to a
right of setoff?

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2Case 19-42510-pjs    Claim 47-1    Filed 04/08/19     Page 2 of 9



12. ls all or part of the claim
ent¡tled to priority under
ll U.s.c. S 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

Ø ¡ro

E Yes. Check att that appty:

E Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under
11 U.S.C. $ 507(a)(1)(A) or (aXrXB).

E Up to $2,775. of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for
personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. S 507(aX7).

E Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,475-) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is fìled or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier.
11 U.S.C. S 507(aX4).

E Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. S 507(a)(8).

E Contributions to an employee benefìt ptan. 11 U.S.C. S SO7(aXS).

E Otner. Specifi subsection of 11 U.S.C, S 507(aX ) that appties.

Amount entitled to priörity

s

s

s

$

* Amountsaresubjecttoadjustmenton4/ol/l6andevery3yearsafterthatforcasesbegunonorafterthedateofadjustment.

Sign Below

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.
FRBP s0rr(b).

lf you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) aulhorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned for up to 5
years, or both.
l8 U.S.C. SS 152,157, and
3571.

Check the appropriate box:

tr I am the creditor.

ú I .r the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.

tr I am the trustee, or the debtor, or thelr authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.

tr I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

I understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of C/aim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

I have examined the ¡nformation in this Proof of Cla¡m and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date ð
.o
U 7aÍ

7IM¡/ /

Signature

Print the name of the pênson who is completing and signing this claim

Name Eric von Helms
F¡rst name Middle name Last name

Title Attorney

Company Kohner Mann & Kailas, S.C.
ldentify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer

Address 4650 N. Port Washington Road
Number Street

Milwaukee WI 53212
City

414-962-5110

State ZIP Code

Ema¡t evon@Contact phone

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 3Case 19-42510-pjs    Claim 47-1    Filed 04/08/19     Page 3 of 9



hr. î00
KIMN.FM
720 South Colorado Blvd
Suite 1200N
'Denver, CO 80246
Main: (303) 832.5665
Billing: (888) 267-9880

INVOICE
Page 1 oÍ I

ProÞertv

KIMN-FM

Account Executive

Tyler Loendorf
lSdeso-ãt-lSãffiion
llocal Denver I Locat

Fliqht Dates

0E127117 -08t?7t17
lAlt Order #t-lOrder #

l* ," 7081463

Broadcast Cash

lDeal #t-

Aoencv Ref

mixl00.com

Billing Address:

Send Payment To:

KIMN-FM
1000 Ghopper Circle
Denver, CO 80204
Med iaAR@PepsiCenter.com

Body Conture
Attention: Accounts Payable
34405 Weet 12 Mile Road Ste 200
Farmlngton, Ml 48331

Advertiser

Llght Rx
lProduct

lñn--ntoarneet
lEstimate Numberl-

KtMN1170E14637 August 20't7 7 -08t27t17

Total Soots

Payment Terms 30 Days Gross Total

Agencv Commission

Net Amount Due

. 0.0%

. 0.0%

Amount Due

lnvoice Balance as of 07/25118 10:10:16 AM MT

$70s.8E

$1 0s.8E

$600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600.00

$0.00

we warranl that the actuâl broadcsst ¡nformalion shown on this invoice was tsk€n l¡om the program log.

porered by W¡deorbilCase 19-42510-pjs    Claim 47-1    Filed 04/08/19     Page 4 of 9



ûent00
KIMN-FM
720 South Colorado Blvd
Sulte 1200N
Denver, CO 80246
Main: (303) 832-5665
Billing: (888) 267-9880

INVOICE
Page 1 ol 1

KIMN-FM Loendorf
lsalffi
lLocal Denver 

I Local
mix100.com

Billlng Address;

Send Payment To:

KIMN-FM
1000 Ghopper Circle
Denver, CO 80204
Med laAR@PepsiCenter.com

Body Conture
Attention: Accounls Payable
34405 West 12 Mile Road Ste 200
Farmington, Ml 48331

Light Rx KrMN.t170814736

Fli0ht Dates

08t27t17 .08127117
lAlt Order#t-lOrder #

lxrrutrr r 7081473

Eillino ualendår
Broadcast

lBillino Tvoe lDeat #

lcasn I

KllYlN'1170814736 08t27t17 20't7 7 - 08t27t17

Total Soots

Payment Terms 30 Days Gross Total

Aoencv Commlsslon

Net Amount Due

. 0,00/o

. 0.o%

Amount Due

lnvoice Balance as of 07/25118 1 0:1 0:20 AM MT

$7,650.00

$1,147.50

$6,502.50

$0.00

$0.00

$6,502.50

$0.00

we warrsnt lhal the actual bfoadcast ¡nfofmáliôn shtrn on thls invoice was taken from the progr€m tog

powered by WidsorbitCase 19-42510-pjs    Claim 47-1    Filed 04/08/19     Page 5 of 9



*É. r00
KIMN.FM
720 South Colorado Blvd
Suite 1200N
Denver, CO 80246
Main: (303) 832-5665
Billing: (888) 267-9880

INVOICE
Page I of 1

Propertv lAccount Executive lSales Office lsalesReoion
K|MN.FM llessica o'Connor lLocat Denver luocat

Advertiser

Light Rx

lProductl** 7091582E

lEstimate Numberl-
Flloht Dates

0s124117 - 09t24t17

lOrder #

lx'n,räzos'sez

lAlt Order #t-
Billino Calendar

Broadcast
lBillino Tvoe lDeal #

lcasn I

mixl00.com

Bìlling Address:

Send Payment To:

KIMN.FM
1000 Chopper Circle
Denver, CO 80204
Med iaAR@Peps iCenter.com

Body Gonture
Attention: Accounts Payable
34405 West 12 Mile Road Ste 200
Farm¡ngton, Ml 48331

KlMN1t7091s828 September 2017 7 - 09t24t17

Aqency Ref l*
Total Soots

Payment Terms 30 Days Gross Tolal

Aoencv Commission

Net Amount Due

. 0.0%

. 0.0%

Amount Due

lnvoice Balance as of 07/25/18 10:10:23 AM MT

$70s.EE

$105.8E

$600.00

$0,00

$0.00

$600.00

$600.00

lrye wârranl lhat rhe ætual broadcast ¡nlomalion sho* on this invoice ms taken from rhe prog.am log.

powered by WideorbitCase 19-42510-pjs    Claim 47-1    Filed 04/08/19     Page 6 of 9



ûw t00
KIMN.FM
720 South Colorado Blvd
Suite 1200N
Denver, CO 80246
Main: (303) 832-s665
Billing: (888) 267-9880

Page 1 of 1

INVOICE

Prooertv

KIMN"FM

lAccount Exeçglve lsales Oflice lsales Reoion

1.,".*, oc""". lL".rn..*r lL"*'

Advertiser

Llght Rx

lProduct lEstimate Number

lñr,rxr rzoersos. l-
Flloht Dâtes

09t24117 - 09t24t17

lord€r # lAlt Order #

ln,,urnr r rosr ses l-
Eilling Çalendaf

Broadcast

Itsllllnq lvoe luear F

lcasn I

{oencv Ref lAdvertiser Ref

mix100.com

Billing Address:

Send Payment To:

KIMN-FM
1000 Ghopper Clrcle
Denver, CO 80204
Med iaAR@PepsiC enter.com

Body Conture
Attentlon : Accounts Payable
34405 West 12 Mile Road Ste 200
Farmlngton, Ml 48331

lnvoice #
KrM N1 I 7091 5856

llnvoice Date

lt tr4n,
lnvoice Month

September 2017

llnvo¡ce Period

louzutt -owztnt

Total Soots

Payment Terms 30 Days Gross Total

Aoencv Commission

Net Amount Due

. 0.0%

, 0,0%

Amount Due

lnvolce Balance as of 07/25118 10:10:25 AM MT

s5,100.00

$765.00

$4,335.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,335.00

$4,33s.00

We warrant lhat the aclual broadcasl lntoimation shown on this invoice was tsken lrom the program lÒ9.

powered by W¡deorbil

Case 19-42510-pjs    Claim 47-1    Filed 04/08/19     Page 7 of 9



Page 1 of 1

ûr-too
KIMN-FM
720 South Colorado Blvd
Suite 1200N
Denver, CO 80246
Main: (303) 832-5665
Billing: (888) 267-9880

INVOICE

Proper$ lAccount Executive

KIMN.FM lJ€ss¡ca O'Connor
lsales 

Office lSales Reoiõn

lLocal Denver I Local

hllont Dates

10t15117 - 10t15t17
Pe€l-É lAltordetil
lKrMN11710t634l

Billino Calsndãr

Broadcast
lBillino Tvoe

lcasn

lDeal #t-

qgency ReJ lAdvertiser Reft-

mix100.com

Billing Address:

Send Payment To:

KIMN.FM
1000 Chopper Gircle
Denver, CO 80204
MediaAR@PepsiCenter.com

Body Conture
Attention: Accounts Payable
34405 West 12 Mile Road Ste 200
Farmlngton, Ml 48331

Light Rx

lProduct

lKnrr,rli 71016340
lEstimaté_ñlumEerl-

KtMN1171016340 10/,15t17 October 2017 0l't5t17 - 10t1st17

Total Spots

Payment Terms 30 Days Gross Total

Aoencv Gommlssion

Net Amount Oue

. 0.0i"

. 0.0%

Amount Due

lnvoice Balance as of 07/25118 10:10:30 AM MT

$7,140.00

$r,071.00

$G,069.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,069.00

$6,069.00

we warant rh€r rhe âctuar broedcasr ¡nformât¡oô shown on this invoice was tâken lfom the program log.

poweied by W¡déOrbit

Case 19-42510-pjs    Claim 47-1    Filed 04/08/19     Page 8 of 9



hrntoo
KIMN.FM
720 South Colorado Blvd
Suite 1200N
Denver, CO 80246
Main: (303) 832.5665
Billing : (888) 267-9880

INVOICE
Page 1 of 1

KIMN.FM

lAccount Executive

lJ".*" oc",,.*
lSalesOffice l$el¿¡ned,sg

lLocal Denver I uocar

Fl¡oht Dates

10115117 - 10t15t17
lOrder # lAlt Order #

lr<r 
H,rr',' r zr or oso l-

Billlno Calendar

Broadcast
lBillino Tvpe lDeal #

lcasn I

Aoencv Ref lAdvertiser Ref

mix100.com

Billing Address:

Send Payment To:

KIMN.FM
1000 Chopper Circle
Denver, CO 80204
Med iaAR@PepsiCenter.co m

Body Conture
Attention: Accounts Payable
34405 West 12 M¡le Road Ste 200
Farmlngton, Ml 48331

Advertiser

Light Rx

lProduct

lññrrzroroør
lEstimate Numberl-.-

KtMNí171016341 10t15t17 October 2017 5117 .10115t17

Total Soots

Payment Terms 30 Days Gross Total

Aoencv Commission

Nel Amounl Due

. 0.0%

. 0.0%

Amount Due

lnvoice Balance as of07/25118 10:10:32 AM MI

$705.88

$105.8E

$600.00

$0.00

$0.00

s600.00

$600.00

we waranl that lhe aclual bro8dcasl inlomat¡on shown on this invo¡ce was taken from the program log.

porered by WidâOrbitCase 19-42510-pjs    Claim 47-1    Filed 04/08/19     Page 9 of 9



Eastern District of Michigan 
Claims Register 

19-42510-pjs Body Contour Ventures, LLC  
Judge: Phillip J Shefferly  Chapter: 11

Office: Detroit       Last Date to file claims: 07/01/2019

Trustee:   Last Date to file (Govt): 09/30/2019
Creditor:          (25884910)   
KSE Radio Ventures LLC - 
Station KIMN-FM 
c/o Kohner, Mann & Kailas, S.C. 
4650 North Port Washington 
Road 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
53212            

Claim No: 47 
Original Filed 
Date: 04/08/2019 
Original Entered 
Date: 04/08/2019 

Status:  
Filed by: CR  
Entered by: Eric Robert von 
Helms  
Modified:  

 Amount claimed: $11604.00            
 

History:  
Details 47-1 04/08/2019 Claim #47 filed by KSE Radio Ventures LLC -, Amount claimed: $11604.00 (von 

Helms, Eric)  
 

Description: (47-1) advertising services  

Remarks:   

 

Claims Register Summary 

Case Name: Body Contour Ventures, LLC  
Case Number: 19-42510-pjs 
Chapter: 11 
Date Filed: 02/22/2019 
Total Number Of Claims: 1 

Total Amount Claimed*   $11604.00 

Total Amount Allowed*     

*Includes general unsecured claims 
 
The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual 
amounts.  

 Claimed Allowed

Secured 

Priority 

Administrative




